
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2022 Summer Slalom Series Event #7

August 7, 2022 Organizer: Colin C.

Car Times Best Factored

Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Run 7 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 124 Matt M Scion FR-S DS 293.411 200 96.083 4 93.622 2 302.134 200 96.096 4 97.461 4 90.098        90.098 0.807 72.709 100.00

2 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si GS 97.691        96.603 2 296.108 200 95.964 2 94.092        94.592        92.46        92.460 0.794 73.413 99.04

3 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR STR 91.989        88.828        89.183        90.005        90.164        89.142        89.811        88.828 0.828 73.550 98.86

4 210 Trent S Subaru STi DS 96.563        293.506 200 91.492        100.248 6 96.115 4 95.551 2 94.435        91.492 0.807 73.834 98.48

5 12 Paul R Chevrolet Corvette Z06 SSP 93.601        89.841        89.081        87.027        288.624 202 86.966                      86.966 0.853 74.182 98.01

6 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si STX 101.534 4 92.113        290.293 200 91.214        90.873        91.081        96.758 6 90.873 0.817 74.243 97.93

7 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 STR 292.46 202 288.804 200 300.307 210 96.173 6 98.079 8 92.599 2 90.71        90.710 0.828 75.108 96.81

8 6 Mike P Mazda MX5 STR 291.911 200 92.391        90.72        291.163 200 95.277 4 94.545 4 91.238        90.720 0.828 75.116 96.80

9 236 Eric P Scion FRS CSP 94.217 4 88.482        90.635 4 91.39 4 87.139        288.912 200 91.447 4 87.139 0.864 75.288 96.57

10 169 Colin C Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE SS 93.779        91.623        93.508 2 90.759        91.455 2 94.6 4 292.329 200 90.759 0.830 75.330 96.52

11 189 Andrew K Infiniti G35 STU 338.387 200 93.56        91.699        92.717 2 97.212 6 93.632 2 91.664        91.664 0.829 75.989 95.68

12 21 Jared P Ford Mustang Ecoboo CAM-C 94.159        93.244        94.458 4 98.195 6 96.332 4 293.35 200               93.244 0.819 76.367 95.21

13 114 Devin J Hyundai Veloster Base HS 100.216        98.429        101.675 4 296.538 200 99.157 2 100.435 2 97.269        97.269 0.786 76.453 95.10

14 54 Paige E BMW M240i FS 106.657        99.058        98.606        99.093        95.216        94.426        94.258        94.258 0.814 76.726 94.76

15 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy XSA 300.546 204 290.854 200 293.601 200 92.695        91.651        92.18        92.519 2 91.651 0.842 77.170 94.22

16 774 Sebastian H Hyundai Veloster N XSA 97.155 2 296.042 200 109.642 4 94.78        93.636        92.002        93.067        92.002 0.842 77.466 93.86

17 213 Lovepreet S Audi S3 STU 102.016        98.419        96.282        96.698        99.6 2 94.58        97.797 4 94.580 0.829 78.407 92.73

18 411 Steeven S Lexus ISF STU 113.193        97.888        100.459 2 98.159        95.913        298.787 202 96.403        95.913 0.829 79.512 91.44

19 703 Ayden G Mini Cooper S SS 353.328 200 97.688        96.69        105.268 8 96.321        96.363        95.935        95.935 0.830 79.626 91.31

20 37 Bryan A Mazda Miata XSB 99.451 2 100.969 4 297.618 202 96.24        100.889 6 94.112        101.784 8 94.112 0.851 80.089 90.79

21 N 20 Leonid O Volkswagen GTI GS 108.328        103.647        102.757        103.445        103.729 2 103.029 2 101.712        101.712 0.794 80.759 90.03

22 738 Paul K Chevrolet Corvette Z06 SSP 303.106 200 298.075 200 297.171 200 97.554 2 295.534 200 95.001 2 97.917 6 95.001 0.853 81.036 89.72

23 117 Scott L Porsche 944 ES 314.418 200 109.798 2 104.765        105.551        111.708 4 103.737        105.051 2 103.737 0.792 82.160 88.50

24 N 25 Jim W Mazda Mx5 CS 316.389 200 306.79 200 108.132 4 310.116 204 105.247 2 107.855        107.171 4 105.247 0.810 85.250 85.29

25 730 Colin E Mini Cooper S ASP 106.22        104.347        102.981        102.241        100.767        103.24        101.168        100.767 0.849 85.551 84.99

26 701 Abram A Honda S2000 BS 122.805        108.008        105.066        107.544 2 306.45 200 112.609 2 105.481 4 105.066 0.818 85.944 84.60

27 N 714 Eric H Mazda MX-5 RF BS 342.66 200 143.175        134.266        133.348        127.675        129.12        130.411        127.675 0.818 104.438 69.62

28 731 Ethan E Mazda Miata SSM 300.156 200 323.054 200 300.367 200 298.11 200 301.747 200                             298.110 0.883 263.231 27.62

Fastest time of the day was 86.966 by Paul R

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Deleted time: missed marshaling

N' indicates novice

dns indicates "did not start"

dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List Cone List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time Pos Num Driver Car Cones

1 12 Paul R Chevrolet Corvette Z06 86.966 1 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 14

2 236 Eric P Scion FRS 87.139 2 37 Bryan A Mazda Miata 11

3 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 88.828 3 236 Eric P Scion FRS 8

4 124 Matt M Scion FR-S 90.098 4 124 Matt M Scion FR-S 7

5 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 90.710 5 21 Jared P Ford Mustang Ecoboo 7

6 6 Mike P Mazda MX5 90.720 6 25 Jim W Mazda Mx5 7

7 169 Colin C Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE 90.759 7 210 Trent S Subaru STi 6

8 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si 90.873 8 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si 5

9 210 Trent S Subaru STi 91.492 9 189 Andrew K Infiniti G35 5

10 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy 91.651 10 738 Paul K Chevrolet Corvette Z06 5

11 189 Andrew K Infiniti G35 91.664 11 6 Mike P Mazda MX5 4

12 774 Sebastian H Hyundai Veloster N 92.002 12 169 Colin C Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE 4

13 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 92.460 13 114 Devin J Hyundai Veloster Base 4

14 21 Jared P Ford Mustang Ecoboo 93.244 14 703 Ayden G Mini Cooper S 4

15 37 Bryan A Mazda Miata 94.112 15 117 Scott L Porsche 944 4

16 54 Paige E BMW M240i 94.258 16 701 Abram A Honda S2000 4

17 213 Lovepreet S Audi S3 94.580 17 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy 3

18 738 Paul K Chevrolet Corvette Z06 95.001 18 774 Sebastian H Hyundai Veloster N 3

19 411 Steeven S Lexus ISF 95.913 19 213 Lovepreet S Audi S3 3

20 703 Ayden G Mini Cooper S 95.935 20 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 2

21 114 Devin J Hyundai Veloster Base 97.269 21 411 Steeven S Lexus ISF 2

22 730 Colin E Mini Cooper S 100.767 22 20 Leonid O Volkswagen GTI 2

23 20 Leonid O Volkswagen GTI 101.712 23 12 Paul R Chevrolet Corvette Z06 1

24 117 Scott L Porsche 944 103.737 24 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 0

25 701 Abram A Honda S2000 105.066 25 54 Paige E BMW M240i 0

26 25 Jim W Mazda Mx5 105.247 26 730 Colin E Mini Cooper S 0

27 714 Eric H Mazda MX-5 RF 127.675 27 714 Eric H Mazda MX-5 RF 0

28 731 Ethan E Mazda Miata 298.110 28 731 Ethan E Mazda Miata 0


